- WAC 480-30-396 Tariffs and time schedules, free and reduced rates. (1) No auto transportation company will charge, demand, collect, or receive a greater, lesser, or different compensation for transportation of persons, than the rates that are contained in that company's effective tariff filed with the commission. Further, no auto transportation may extend to any person any privilege that is not uniformly extended to all persons under the same circumstances.
- (2) An auto transportation company wishing to provide service at free or reduced rates must first publish those free or reduced rates in its filed tariff in accordance with RCW 81.28.080.
- (3) If an auto transportation company chooses to provide service at free or reduced rates, the company must publish in its tariff:
- (a) A detailed description of the customer class and criteria to qualify;
 - (b) The service provided;
 - (c) The expiration date, if any; and
- (d) The applicable rate(s), amount of reduction (such as, twenty percent), or if free, "\$0.00" or "no charge."
- (4) The auto transportation company must record the number of passengers transported under each free or reduced rate published in its tariff in accordance with RCW 81.28.080.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 80.01.040, 80.04.160, 81.68,030 [81.68.030], and 81.70.270. WSR 17-16-114 (Docket TC-161262, General Order R-590), § 480-30-396, filed 7/31/17, effective 8/31/17. Statutory Authority: RCW 80.01.040, 81.04.160, 81.12.050, 81.68.030, and 81.70.270. WSR 06-13-006 (General Order No. R-533, Docket No. TC-020497), § 480-30-396, filed 6/8/06, effective 7/9/06.]